major risks, the Group had established the risk management policies to serve as its primary principle, which covers
managerial objective, organizational structure, accountability, and risk management procedures, and by implementing
these mechanisms, operational risks can be controlled at an acceptable level.

		�  Market risk is the risk that the Group’s earnings or capital or its ability to meet business objectives will be adversely
affected by changes in the level, volatility or correlation of market risk factors, such as interest rate (including credit
spread), foreign exchange rate, securities price and commodity price. The market correlation and liquidity of these
types of instruments are also covered.

		�  The Group divides market risk exposures into either trading or non-trading portfolios. The trading portfolio
includes positions arising from trading activities, which aim at benefiting from short-term price movements, such
as proprietary trading and market making. The non-trading portfolio includes positions not held for the purpose of
earning capital gains.

		  Sensitivity analysis for exchange rate risk, interest rate risk and equity security price risk is as follows:

Annual Report 2016 151

December 31, 2016
Amount influence

Main risk Range Equity Gain or loss
Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, EUR/NTD increase 3% - 2,357
Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, EUR/NTD decrease 3% - (2,357)
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 100BPS - (194,270)
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 100BPS - 194,270
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15% - 48,744
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% - (48,744)

December 31, 2015
Amount influence

Main risk Range Equity Gain or loss
Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, EUR/NTD increase 3% - 1,248
Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, EUR/NTD decrease 3% - (1,248)
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 100BPS - (127,495)
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 100BPS - 127,495
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15% - 11,123
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% - (11,123)

	 (ii)	 Exchange rate risk concentration information

		�  All held foreign financial assets and liabilities are classified by currencies and represented using the carrying
amounts.

(in thousands of New Taiwan dollars)

December 31, 2016 USD EUR JPY AUD CNY Total
Foreign currency Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 30,072 7,860 21,749 - 10,567 70,248
Due from Central Bank and call

loans to bank 1,620,758 34,096 32,083 1,717 2,190 1,690,844

Loans 680,367 15,349 - - - 695,716
Receivables 513,476 15,286 - 183,906 78,413 791,081
Others 830,991 17,959 2,101 176,426 14,230 1,041,707

Total assets 3,675,664 90,550 55,933 362,049 105,400 4,289,596
Foreign currency Financial liabilities

Deposits and remittances 1,409,539 59,238 73,883 188,583 94,735 1,825,978
Payables 756,560 15,271 - 239 6,050 778,120
Others 662,306 17,959 1,660 176,426 5,192 863,543

Total liabilities 2,828,405 92,468 75,543 365,248 105,977 3,467,641
Note: As of December 31, 2016, USD/TWD: 32.279; EUR/TWD: 33.9285; JPY/TWD: 0.2757; AUD/TWD: 23.3087; CNY/TWD: 4.6445.

Annual Report 2016152

6. Financial Status

(in thousands of New Taiwan dollars)

December 31, 2015 USD EUR JPY AUD NZD Total
Foreign currency Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 32,641 7,345 22,412 - 12,495 74,893
Due from Central Bank and call

loans to bank
4,629 - - - - 4,629

Available-for-sale financial assets 57,783 - - - 10,190 67,973
Loans 350,967 - 618 - - 351,585
Receivables 549,692 - 4,267 - - 553,959
Others 3,161,405 22,994 39,468 305,516 62,767 3,592,150

Total assets 4,157,117 30,339 66,765 305,516 85,452 4,645,189
Foreign currency Financial liabilities

Deposits and remittances 1,286,639 24,145 60,699 182,879 - 1,554,362
Payables 694,824 16 200 19,715 28 714,783
Others 2,168,228 165,691 5,866 102,921 - 2,442,706

Total liabilities 4,149,691 189,852 66,765 305,515 28 4,711,851
Note: As of December 31, 2015, USD/TWD: 33.066; EUR/TWD: 36.1478; JPY/TWD: 0.2747; AUD/TWD: 24.1712; CNY/TWD: 5.0937.

	 (iii)	 Disclosure required by the Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Public Banks.

		  A. The analysis table of interest rate sensitivity in New Taiwan Dollars

December 31, 2016
(in thousands of New Taiwan dollars)

Items 1 to 90 Days 91 to 180 Days 181 Days to 1 Year Over 1 Year Total
Interest-rate-sensitive assets 	 108,294,948 4,545,373 2,132,810 30,531,372 145,504,503
Interest-rate-sensitive liabilities 26,027,615 70,470,024 37,207,420 4,810,093 138,515,152